

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 713/2024

Tejpal Singh S/o Shri Ishar Ram, Aged About 61 Years, R/o New
Railway Fatak No. 2, Sujangarh Tehsil Sujangarh, District Churu.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Commissioner, Municipal Council, Sujangarh District
Churu.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. RS Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. AR Choudhary,PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

28/02/2024

Issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 04.04.2024.

In the meanwhile and till next date of hearing, further proceedings in Criminal Case No.187/2014(1753/2015) pending before the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sujangarh District Churu shall remain stayed.

List this matter on 04.04.2024.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J